
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 2 

1. WHEELS ON THE BUS 

 
The wheels on the bus go round and round 
Round and round, round and round 
The wheels on the bus go round and round 
All day long 
 

The wipers on the bus go swish swash swish 
Swish swash swish, swish swash swish 
The wipers on the bus go swish swash swish 

All day long 
 
The horn on the bus goes beep, beep, beep, etc 

 
The doors on the bus, they open and close, etc 
 
The people on the bus stand up, sit down etc 
 
The babies on the bus go wah, wah, wha, etc 
 

The the mummies on the bus go ssh, ssh, ssh, etc 
 
 
2. LET YOUR HANDS SO LOUDLY 
 
Let your hands so loudly clap clap clap 
Let your fingers loudly snap snap snap  

Then fold your arms 
And close your eyes 
...and quiet be 

 
Swiftly roll your hands so wide awake 
And briskly let your fingers shake, shake, shake, 

Then fold your arms 
And close your eyes 
...and quiet be 
 
Lets climb a ladder - don't fall 
Until we reach the steeple tall 
Then fold your arms 

And close your eyes 
...and quiet be 
 

3. I DIG MY GARDEN 

 
I dig my garden, dig, dig, dig, 
I dig my garden, I dig it deep 
I plant my seeds and watch them grown 
Along comes a rabbit - oh no! 
He eats my carrots, munch, munch, munch 

He eats my carrots, he eats the whole bunch 
I go into my garden, shoo, shoo, shoo, 
But the rabbit will come back 

Oh, what will I do? 
 
4. THERE'S A TINY CATERPILLAR ON A LEAF 

(to the tune of "She'll Be Coming Round The Mountain) 
 
There's a tiny caterpillar on a leaf, wiggle, waggle 
There's a tiny caterpillar on a leaf, wiggle, waggle 
There's a tiny caterpillar, a tiny caterpillar, 
A tiny caterpillar on a leaf, wiggle, waggle 
  

He will eat the leaves around him 'till he's full, munch, munch 
He will eat the leaves around him 'till he's full, munch, munch 
He will eat the leaves around him, eat the leaves around him 
Eat the leaves around him 'till he's full, munch, munch 
 
A cocoon is what  he's spinning for his home, spin spin 
A cocoon is what  he's spinning for his home, spin spin 

A cocoon is what  he's spinning, a cocoon is what  he's spinning 
A cocoon is what  he's spinning for his home, spin spin 
 

Then he'll be a butterfly and flap away, flap flap 
Then he'll be a butterfly and flap away, flap flap 
Then he'll be a butterfly, he'll be a butterfly  

He'll be a butterfly and flap away, flap flap 
 
So that tiny caterpillar went like this 
Wiggle waggle, munch munch, spin spin, flap flap, 
So that tiny caterpillar went like this 
Wiggle waggle, munch munch, spin spin, flap flap, 
So that tiny caterpillar, that tiny caterpillar 

So that tiny caterpillar went like this 
Wiggle waggle, munch munch, spin spin, flap flap 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 3 

5. ROLY ROLY POLY 

 
Roly roly poly up, up, up 
Roly roly poly down, down, down 
Roly roly poly out, out, out 
Roly roly poly in, in, in 
 

 
6. I'M A LITTLE TEAPOT 
 

I'm a little teapot, short and stout 
Here's my handle, here's my spout 
When I see the teacups, hear me shout 

"Tip me up an pour me out!" 
 
 
 
 
7. I HAD A LITTLE ENGINE 
 

I had a little engine 
But it wouldn't go 
I had to push and push and push 
But still it wouldn't go 
 
I had a little motor car 
But it wouldn't go 

I had to wind and wind and wind 
But still it wouldn't go 
 

I had a little aeroplane 
My aeroplane could fly 
I jumped right in, away I flew 

Right into the sky 

 

8. ROW, ROW, ROW YOUR BOAT 
 
Row, row, row your boat 
Gently down the stream 
Merrily, merrily, merrily, merrily 
Life is but a dream 

 
Rock, rock, rock your boat 
Gently to and fro 

Merrily, merrily, merrily, merrily 
Down the stream we go 
 

Row, row, row your boat 
Gently down the stream 
If you see a crocodile 
Don't forget to scream - aaargh! 
 
 
 

 
9. FIVE CURRANT BUNS 
 
Five currant buns in a baker's shop 
All round and fat with sugar on the top 
Along came (child's name) with a penny one day 
Bought the currant bun and took it away 

 
(count down four buns, three buns, two buns, one bun) 
 

 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 4 

10. THE BEAR WALKED OVER THE MOUNTAIN 

 
The bear walked over the mountain 
The bear walked over the mountain 
The bear walked over the mountain 
To see what he could see 
 

But all that he could see 
Was the other side of the mountain 
The other side of the mountain,  

Was all that he could see 
 
So he ran to another mountain 

He ran to another mountain 
He ran to another mountain 
To see what he could see 
 
But all that he could see 
Was the other side of the mountain 
The other side of the mountain,  

Was all that he could see 
 
So he crept to another mountain, etc 
 
So he stamped to another mountain, etc 
 
11.  DO YOUR EARS HANG LOW? 

 
Do your ears hang low? 
Do they wobble to and fro? 

Can you tie them in a knot? 
Can you tie them in a bow? 
Can you throw them over your shoulder 

Like a regimental soldier? 
Do your ears hang low?  
 
Do your ears hang high? 
Do they wave up in the sky? 
Do they crinkle when they're wet? 
Do they straighten when they're dry? 

Can you wave them at your neighbour 
With the minimum of labour? 
Do your ears hang high? 
 
 

12. FIVE LITTLE FISHES 

 
Five little fishes swimming in the sea 
Along came a great big shark 
And ate one for his tea! 
 
(Count down 4 fishes, 3 fishes, 2 fishes, 1 fish to:) 

No little fishes swimming in the sea 
Along came a great big shark, who said 
"Did you eat my tea?" 

 
 
13.  THE WISE MAN BUILT HIS HOUSE UPON THE ROCK 

 
The wise man built his house upon the rock 
The wise man built his house upon the rock 
The wise man built his house upon the rock 
And the rain came tumbling down 
 
The rain came down and the floods came up 

The rain came down and the floods came up 
The rain came down and the floods came up 
And the house on the rock stood firm 
 
The foolish man built his house upon the sand 
The foolish man built his house upon the sand 
The foolish man built his house upon the sand 

And the rain came tumbling down 
 
The rain came down and the floods came up 

The rain came down and the floods came up 
The rain came down and the floods came up 
And the house on the sand fell flat 

 
 
14. HICKORY DICKORY DOCK 
 
Hickory dickory dock 
The mouse ran up the clock 
The clock struck one 

The mouse ran down 
Hickory dickory dock 
Tick tock, Tick Tock,  
Goes my grandfather's clock



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 5 

15. WE WENT TO THE ANIMAL FAIR 

 
We-e-e-e-e-e-e went to the animal fair 
The birds and the beasts were there 
The big baboon, by the light of the moon,  
Was combing his auburn hair 
 

The monkey fell out of his bunk ("Splat") 
Slid down the elephant's trunk ("Wheee") 
The elephant sneezed, and fell on his knees 

But what became of the monkey, monkey 
Became of the monkey, monkey, monkey? 
 

 
16.  HERE IS THE FATHER 
 
(Thumb) 
Here is the father, short and stout 
(Forefinger) 
Here is the mother, with children all about 

(Middle finger) 
Here is the brother, tall you see 
(Ring finger) 
Here is the sister, with dolly on her knee 
(Little finger) 
Here is the baby, still to grow 
(All fingers) 

Here is the family, all in a row 
Father, mother, brother, sister, and don't forget baby 
One, two, three, four, five - all in a row. 

 
 
 

17.  WHAT IS YELLOW 

(to the tune of "Frere Jacques") 
(Adult sings first, child copies) 
 
What is yellow? What is yellow? 
Do you know? Do you know? 
Daffodils and sunshine, daffodils and sunshine, 

Lemons as well, lemons as well 
 
What is green? What is green? 

Do you know? Do you know? 
Leaves on trees, leaves on trees 
Grass as well, grass as well 

 
What is cold? What is cold? 
Do you know? Do you know? 
Icicles and fridges, icicles and fridges 
Snow as well, snow as well 
 
What is hot? What is hot? 

Do you know? Do you know? 
Boiling water, boiling water 
The kettle as well, the kettle as well 
 
(Make other suggestions for new verses) 
 
18.  HOP LITTLE BUNNIES 

 
See the little bunnies sleeping  
'Til it's nearly noon 

Come and let us gently wake them with a merry tune 
Oh, how still 
Are they ill? (clap) 

 
Wake up soooooon!  
 
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 

(get faster)  
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 
Hop little bunnies hop hop hop 
Hop little bunnies hop and stop! 
 
Also, "Jump little Froggies, bounce Kangaroos") 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 6 

19.  AN ELEPHANT GOES LIKE THIS AND THAT 

 
An elephant goes like this and that 
He's terribly tall and he's terribly fat 
He has no fingers, and he has no toes 
But goodness gracious, what a big nose 
 

 
 
 

 
20.  JELLY ON THE PLATE 
 

Jelly on the plate, jelly on the plate 
Wibble, wobble, wibble, wobble 
Jelly on the plate 
 
Jelly on the floor, jelly on the floor 
Wibble, wobble, wibble, wobble 
Jelly on the floor 

 
Scoop it up again, scoop it up again, 
Wibble, wobble, wibble, wobble 
Scoop it up again 
 
Drop it in the bin, drop it in the bin 
Wibble, wobble, wibble, wobble 

Drop it in the bin 
 
 

21.  THREE LITTLE MEN IN A FLYING SAUCER 
 
Three little men in a flying saucer 

Flew 'round the world one day 
They looked to left and right of it 
They couldn't bear the sight of it 
And one man flew away 
 
(Count down, two men, one man) 
 

22.  INCY WINCY SPIDER 

 
Incy Wincy spider climbed the water spout 
Down came the rain and washed poor Incy out 
Out came the sunshine and dried up all the rain 
So Incy Wincy spider climbed the spout again 
 

Incy Wincy spider climbing up the tree 
Down came the snow and made poor Incy freeze 
Out came the sunshine and melted all the snow 

So Incy Wincy spider had another go 
 
 

 
23.  TWO LITTLE DICKIE BIRDS 
 
Two little dickie birds sitting on the wall 
One named Peter, the other named Paul 
Fly away Peter, fly away Paul 
Come back Peter, Come back Paul 

 
 
24.  BADGER IS A GENTLEMAN 
 
Badger is a gentleman, 
All dressed in black and white 
He likes to sleep and snooze all day 

And wake up in the night 
 
You might think he is cuddly 

But he'll give you a fright 
If you're a little creature 
That the badger wants to bite 

 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 7 

25.  PETER HAMMERS WITH ONE HAMMER 

 
(bang foot on floor) 
Peter hammers with one hammer 
One hammer, one hammer 
Peter hammers with one hammer 
All day long 

 
(continue two hammers - bang 2 feet on the floor;  
three hammers - bang two feet and one fist; 

four hammers  - bang two feet and two fists;  
five hammers - bang two feet, two fists and nod head) 
 

(Rest head on hands) 
Peter's very tired now 
Tired now, tired now 
Peter's very tired now 
All day long 
 
(Do all feet, fists and head actions very quickly) 

Peter's wide awake now 
Awake now, Awake now 
Peter's wide awake now 
All day long 
 
 
26.  WITH MY LITTLE BROOM 

 
With my little broom I sweep, sweep, sweep 
On my little toes I creep, creep, creep 

With my little eyes I peep, peep, peep, 
On my little bed I sleep, sleep, sleep 
 

 
27.  IF YOU STROKE A HEDGEHOG 
 
If you stroke a hedgehog 
I'll hear you shout "OW! 
'Cause hedgehogs have lots of prickles  
And a shiny snout 

 
But if you sit so quietly 
And very still too 
When it's dark, he'll leave his nest 
And visit you. 
 

28.  WHEN A DINOSAUR'S FEELING HUNGRY 

 
When a dinosaur's feeling hungry 
He looks for food 
He looks in the forest 
When he's in a hungry mood 
 

He looks in the forest 
And finds lots and lots of trees 
He looks in the forest  

And finds lots and lots of stones 
 
And he says, "Mmmmm! Trees!" (rub tummy) 

And then he says, "Yeuch! Stones!" 
And then he says, "Mmmmm! Trees!" 
And then he says, "Yeuch! Stones!" 
 
When a dinosaur's feeling hungry 
He looks for food 
 

 
29.  ONE LITTLE ELEPHANT 
 
One little elephant balancing 
Carefully on a piece of string 
They thought it such a wonderful sight 
That they called for another little elephant 

 
(Count up until 5 little elephants) 
They thought it such a wonderful sight 

Then they all fell down, oh what a fright! 
 
 

30.  THE BIG STEEPLE CLOCK 
 
The big steeple clock goes 
Tick tock, tick tock 
The clock in my house goes 
Tick tock, tick tock, tick tock, tick tock, 
My little wrist watch goes 

Ticktockticktockticktockticktockticktock, 
All night and all day long 
 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 8 

31.  A CROCODILE SWAM IN THE WATER 

 
A crocodile swam in the water 
His mouth was open wide 
A fish swam along in the water 
And he swam right inside 
The crocodile's mouth snapped tight 

The fish slept inside all night 
The crocodile yawned in the morning light 
And the fish swam away out of sight! 

 
 
32. TEN LITTLE SOLDIERS 

 
Ten little soldiers standing up straight 
Tell little soldiers open the gate 
Ten little soldiers make a ring 
Ten little soldiers bow to the king 
Ten little soldiers playing all day 
Ten little soldiers hiding away 

 
 
33.  UNDER THE SEA 
 
Under the sea where it's gloomy and 
dark 
Lurks an octopus 

How many legs does an octopus have? 
Count and see if you're right 
1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8 that's right! 

 
 
34.  TOMMY THUMB 

 
Tommy Thumb is up, Tommy Thumb is down 
Tommy Thumb is dancing all around the town 
He dances on your shoulders 
He dances on your head 
He dances on your lap  
And then you tuck him into bed 

 
Continue with Peter Pointer (forefinger) 
Toby Tall (middle finger) 
Ruby Ring (ring finger) 
Baby Small (little finger) (quietly) 
Fingers all (loudly)

35.  I LOVE TO SAIL IN MY BIG BLUE BOAT 

 
(Sit opposite child and row together) 
I love to sail in my big, blue boat 
My big, blue boat, my big blue boat 
I love to sail in my big, blue boat 
Out on the deep blue sea 

 
My big blue boat has two red sails  
Has two red sails, has two red sails 

My big blue boat has two red sails  
Out on the deep blue sea 
 

Come sail with me on my big, blue boat 
My big, blue boat, my big, blue boat 
Come sail with me on my big, blue boat 
Out on the deep blue sea 
 
 
36.  TEDDY BEAR, TEDDY BEAR 

 
Teddy bear, Teddy bear, stand on your tippy toes 
Teddy bear, Teddy bear, touch your nose 
Teddy bear, Teddy bear, stand on your head 
Teddy bear, Teddy bear, go to bed! 
 
 

 
37.   GOLDEN CORN 
 

Golden corn is growing so high 
The wind blows east and the wind blows west 
And the little mouse runs right down to his nest 

 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 9 

38.  ALL THE LITTLE DUCKS 

 
All the little ducks turn upside down 
Upside down, upside down 
All the little ducks turn upside down 
As they dabble at the bottom of the pond 
 

All their little tails go wiggle, wiggle, waggle 
Wiggle, wiggle, waggle wiggle, wiggle, waggle 
All their little tails go wiggle, wiggle, waggle 

As they dabble at the bottom of the pond 
 
All their little beaks go snap, snap, snap 

Snap, snap, snap, snap, snap, snap 
All their little beaks go snap, snap, snap 
As they dabble at the bottom of the pond 
 
 
39.  "MMM, LLL" SAID THE LITTLE GREEN FROG 
 

"Mmm, lll" said the little green frog one day 
"Mmm, lll" said the little green frog 
"Mmm, lll" said the little green frog one day 
And the frog said, "Mmm, lll, mmm!" 
 
But we know frogs go 
(clap) "La, la, la, la, la!" 

(clap) "La, la, la, la, la!" 
(clap) "La, la, la, la, la!" 
But we know frogs go 

(clap) "La, la, la, la, la!"  
The don't go "Mmm, lll, mmm!" 
 

 

40.  IN AND OUT THE WINDOWS 

 
(Make a big circle - go in an out) 
In and out the windows, in and out the windows,  
In and out the windows, before the break of day 
 
(March on spot) 

Up and down the ladders, up and down the ladders 
Up and down the ladders, before the break of day 
 

(Walk around in a big circle) 
'Round and 'round the houses, 'round and 'round the houses 
'Round and 'round the houses, before the break of day 

 
(Face each other in small groups) 
Stand and face your partners, stand and face your partners,  
Stand and face your partners, before the break of day 
 
(Spin around) 
Take them off to London, take them off to London,  

Take them off to London, before the break of day 
 
 
41.  'ROUND AND 'ROUND THE GARDEN 
 
'Round and round the garden 
Like a teddy bear 

One step, two steps, 
and a tickly under there! 
 

 
42.  JACK-IN-THE-BOX 
 

Jack-in-the-box jumps up like this 
He makes us laugh as he waggles his head 
Gently push him own again 
'Cause Jack-in-the-box you must go to bed! 
 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 10 

43.  WIND THE BOBBIN UP 

 
Wind the bobbin up, wind the bobbin up 
Pull, pull, clap, clap, clap,  
Wind it back again, wind it back again 
Pull, pull, clap, clap, clap,  
 

Point to the ceiling, point to the floor 
Point to the window, point to the door 
Clap your hands together, one, two, three 

Put your hands upon your knee 
 
 

44.  ONCE  I CAUGHT A FISH ALIVE 
 
One, two, three, four, five 
Once I caught a fish alive 
Six, seven, eight, nine, ten 
Then I let it go again 
 

Why did you let it go? 
Because it bit my finger so 
Which finger did it bite? 
This little finger on my right 
 
 
45.  PUFFER TRAIN, PUFFER TRAIN 

 
Puffer train, puffer train,  
Noisy little puffer train 

If you're going to the sea 
Puffer train, oh please take me 
Noisy little puffer train 

Wooh-ooh Wooh-ooh! 
 
 

46.  TEN FAT SAUSAGES 

 
Ten fat sausages sizzling in a pan 
One went pop! and the other went bang! 
 
Eight fat sausages sizzling in a pan 
One went pop! and the other went bang! 

 
Six fat sausages sizzling in a pan 
One went pop! and the other went bang! 

 
Four fat sausages sizzling in a pan 
One went pop! and the other went bang! 

 
Two fat sausages sizzling in a pan 
One went pop! and the other went bang! 
 
No fat sausages sizzling in a pan 
None went pop! but the pan went bang! 
 

 
47. DOWN AT THE STATION 
 
Down at the station, early in the morning 
See the little puffer trains, standing in a row 
See the engine driver pull the little lever 
Chuff-a-chuff-a-chuff-a-chuffa-a off we go! 

 
 
48.  TWO CLEAN HANDS 

 
Two clean hands and two fat thumbs 
Eight little fingers, ten little toes 

One round head goes nodding, nodding 
Two eyes peeping, one tiny nose. 
 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 11 

49.  THE GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK 

 
Oh, the grand old Duke of York 
He had ten thousand men 
He marched them up to the top of the hill 
Then he marched them down again 
 

And when they were up they were up 
And when they were down they were down 
And when they were only half way up 

They were neither up nor down  
 
 

50.  I HEAR THUNDER 
(to the tune of "Frere Jacques") 
 
I hear thunder, I hear thunder,  
Hark don't you, hark don't you? 
Pitter patter rain drops 
Pitter patter rain drops 

I'm wet through 
So are you! 
 
I see blue skies, I see blue skies 
Way up high, way up high 
Hurry up the sunshine 
Hurry up the sunshine 

You'll soon dry 
So will I 
 

 
51.  MISS POLLY HAD A DOLLY 
 

Miss Polly had a dolly who was sick, sick, sick 
So she 'phoned for the doctor to come quick, quick, quick 
The doctor came with her bag and her hat 
And she knocked on the door with a rat-a-tat-tat! 
 
She looked at the dolly and she shook her head 
Then she said, "Miss Polly, put her straight to bed" 

She wrote on a paper for a pill, pill, pill 
"I'll be back in the morning, yes I will, will, will" 
 

52.  ONE LITTLE, TWO LITTLE, THREE LITTLE INDIANS 

 
One little, two little, three little Indians 
Four little, five little, six little Indians 
Seven little, eight little, nine little Indians 
Ten little Indian boys 
 

They jumped in a boat and the boat tipped over 
They jumped in a boat and the boat tipped over 
They jumped in a boat and the boat tipped over 

Ten little Indian boys 
 
So they swam and they swam 'til they reached the shore 

They swam and they swam 'til they reached the shore 
They swam and they swam 'til they reached the shore 
Ten little Indian boys 
 
They danced and they danced 'til way past midnight 
They danced and they danced 'til way past midnight 
They danced and they danced 'til way past midnight 

Ten little Indian boys 
 
They all went to sleep in their little teepees 
They all went to sleep in their little teepees 
They all went to sleep in their little teepees 
Ten little Indian boys 
Whoo, whoo, whoo, whoo, whoo, whoo, whoo! 

 
 
53.  I HAVE TWO HANDS OF MY VERY OWN 

 
I have two hands of my very own 
Ten little fingers, all muscle and bone 

These two hands that belong to me 
Can do many things, just wait and see 
 
I can clap my hands, clap one, two three 
I can shake hands with my friends next to me 
I can wave my hands to say goodbye 
I can wipe away my tears when I cry 

 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 12 

54.  HERE IS THE OSTRICH 

 
Here is the ostrich, straight and tall 
Nodding his head above us all 
Here is the hedgehog, prickly and small 
Rolling himself into a ball 
Here's the spider, scuttling around 

Treading so lightly on the ground 
Here are the birds that fly so high 
Spreading their wings across the sky 

Here's the snake that slithers and slides 
Slipping an sliding along the ground 
And here are the children fast asleep 

And in the night the owls do peep  
Twit-twoo, twit-twoo! 
 
 
55.  TIGER, TIGER, ORANGE AND BLACK 
 
Tiger,Tiger, orange and black 

He's somewhere about  
So you'd better watch out 
 
Tiger, tiger, orange and black, 
There on the ground, 
I can see his tracks 
 

Tiger, Tiger, orange and black 
I'm going home  
Before he jumps on my back 

 
 
 

56.  HOKEY COKEY 

 
You put your right leg in 
You put your right leg out 
In, out, in, out, you shake it all about 
You do the Hokey Cokey and you turn around 
That's what it's all about 

And ooooh! the Hokey Cokey 
Ooooh! the Hokey Cokey 
Ooooh! the Hokey Cokey 

Knees bend, arms stretch  
Rah, rah, rah! 
 

Put put your left leg in... etc 
Until.... 
You put your whole self in... etc 
 
 
57.  HEAD, SHOULDERS, KNEES and TOES 
 

Head, shoulders, knees and toes, knees and toes 
Head, shoulders, knees and toes, knees and toes 
And eyes and ears and mouth and nose 
Head, shoulders, knees and toes, knees and toes 
 
Arms and elbows,  knees and toes, knees and toes 
Arms and elbows,  knees and toes, knees and toes 

And eyes and ears and mouth and nose 
Arms and elbows,  knees and toes, knees and toes 
 

Back and tummy,  knees and toes, knees and toes 
Back and tummy,  knees and toes, knees and toes 
And eyes and ears and mouth and nose 

Back and tummy,  knees and toes, knees and toes 
 
 
58.  THERE'S A WISE OLD OWL 
 
There's a wise old owl 
With a pointed nose 

Two pointed ears and claws for his toes 
He sits in a tree  
And he stares at you 
Flaps his wings and cries 
"T-WIT T-WOO!" 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 13 

 

59.  SOMEONE'S IN THE KITCHEN WITH DINAH 
 
Someone's in the kitchen with Dinah 
Someone's in the kitchen I know (I know) 
Someone's in the kitchen with Dinah 
Strumming on the old banjo 

 
Fee fi fiddle i-o 
Fee fi fiddle i-o 

Fee fi fiddle i-o 
Strumming on the old banjo 
 

(Repeat first verse) 
 
Fee (plonk)  fi (plonk) fiddle i-o (plonk) 
Fee (plonk)  fi (plonk) fiddle i-o (plonk) 
Fee (plonk)  fi (plonk) fiddle i-o (plonk) 
Strumming on the old banjo 
 

(Repeat first verse) 
 
 
60.  FIVE LITTLE PEASE IN A PEA POD PRESSED 
 
Five little peas in a pea pod pressed all 
One grew, two grew, and so did all the rest 

They grew and they grew and they did not stop 
Until one day the pod went POP! 



Singalong with Helen Vol 1 (BLUE ALBUM)  Page 14 

INDEX 

 
1 2 3 4 5  44 

A Crocodile Swam in the Water 31 

All The Little Ducks 38 

An Elephant Goes Like This and That 19 

Animal Fair 15 

Badger is a Gentleman 24 

Big Steeple Clock 30 

Bunnies Sleeping 18 

Dinosaur's Feeling Hungry 28 

Do Your Ears Hang Low 11 

Down at the Station 47 

Five Currant Buns 9 

Five Little Fishes 12 

Five Little Peas 60 

Golden Corn 37 

Head, Shoulders, Knees and Toes 57 

Hedgehog 27 

Here is the Father 16 

Hickory Dickory Dock 14 

Hokey Cokey 56 

I Dig My Garden 3 

I Had A Little Engine 7 

I have Two Hands of My Very Own 53 

I Hear Thunder 50 

I'm A Little Teapot 6 

In And Out the Windows 40 

Incy Wincy Spider 22 

Jack-In-The-Box 42 

Jelly on the Plate 20 

Let Your Hands So Loudly 2 

Little Green Frog 39 

Miss Polly Had A Dolly 51 

My Big Blue Boat 35 

Octopus 33 

One Little Elephant 29 

One Little, Two Little, Three Little Indians 52 

Ostrich 54 

Peter Hammers 25 

Puffer Train, Puffer Train 45 

Roly Roly Poly 5 

'Round and 'Round the Garden 41 

Row Your Boat 8 

Someone's In The Kitchen with Dinah 59 

Teddy Bear, Teddy Bear 36 

Ten Fat Sausages 46 

Ten Little Soldiers 32 

The Bear Walked Over the Mountain 10 

The Grand Old Duke of York 49 

The Wise Man 13 

Three Little Men 21 

Tiger, Tiger, Orange and Black 55 

Tiny Catterpillar On A Leaf 4 

Tommy thumb 34 

Two Clean Hands 48 

Two Little Dickie Birds 23 

What is Yellow? 17 

Wheels on the Bus 1 

Wind The Bobbin Up 43 

Wise Old Owl 58 

With My Little Broom 26 

 
 


